
Main characteristics

Model

Standard Options

Other
00202

02913

08276

02343

77022

04894

04890

08299

06439

02094

04089

06315

72410

02654

02560

05031

72077

06222

79584

00741

07275

02640

06851

STANDARD GREY PLASTIC PART

WITHOUT ROOF 02640

MECHANICAL CAB SUSPENSION

NO BAT CHARG. SOCKET

BATTERIES 170 Ah

BATT. BEHIND MUFFLER

REAR OVERHANG 1225 mm

STD CAB INSULATION

DELETE REAR WINDOWS

STANDARD AIRTANK PLATING

STEEL AIR TANKS

WITHOUT BUNKS

ALTERNATOR 90A/24V

APU FREE DISCHARGE

WITHOUT ADDITIONAL HEATER

WITHOUT UREA TANK

NO ADR

NO AEBS

SAFETY  HOR. FILTER CARTRIDGE

HORIZONTAL AIR  FILTER

630CC AIR COMPRESSOR

DRIVE HAND LEFT HAND DRIVE

USE TRAZIONE PAR

No High Efficiency A

EBS + BAS

TYPE NO ADDED AXLE

TYRES 20790 - TYRES 315/80R22.5

COLOUR 50105 - WHITE IC 194

REAR AXLE TYPE HR-TP

SUSPENSIONS MECHANICAL

BRAKE TYPE DRUM/DRUM

ENGINE POWER 430 C13

GEAR BOX TYPE TX-16M

WHEELBASE WHEELBASE 4500 MM

AXLE CONFIGURATION 8X4

G.V.W. 32-45 TON

CAB TYPE ACTIVE DAY

AD410T43 H - SG84 VERSION CABINAT



07748

72520

79467

05414

08287

06434

14988

04384

07889

02463

08377

04604

72526

79240

06624

75678

14982

72256

03181

07998

08329

04545

05596

05109

06562

02673

00160

02199

02368

76787

75900

05689

73172

77388

78877

04478

02650

07963

79375

14861

02099

78325

76968

07700

02911

72579

07382

76789

00541

06044

2 KEYS+IMMOBILIZER

LOADS  8000-8000-26000 KG

NO RUSSIAN PACK

MECHANICAL BATTERY SWITCH

EMISSION EURO III

HILL HOLDER

ELECTRIC HORN

EMERG STEER CIRCUIT

PLATES IN ECC LANG.

JACK

WITHOUT LANE DEPARTURE WARNING

WITHOUT ECO-ROLL

NO GPS-PREDICT DRIVE

STANDARD HEADLIGHTS

MANUAL AIR CONDITIONING

MANUAL MIRRORS NOT HEATED

WITHOUT HY-TRACTION

DEL. FRONT UNDERRUN PROTECTION

DELETE REAR DAMPERS

WITHOUT TANK HEATER

FILTER HP TR/NO HEAT

290L AL FUEL TANK

16TX 2240 TO GEARBOX

WITHOUT FIRE EXTINGUISHER PROVISION

WITHOUT FIRST AID KIT

WITHOUT PORTABLE FLASHLIGHT

WITHOUT FOG LIGHTS

NO INSPECTION02673

STEEL FRONT BUMPER

WITHOUT DSE/DAS

ECOSWITCH

LIMITATION ON SL

LOWER EXHAUST PIPE

ENGINE SPEED 1900 RPM

STANDARD GEAR MODE 08329

CRUISE CONTROL

NO 2LEVELS DRIV PROV

DELETE DOOR BLINDS

WITHOUT NTSL

WITH DOOR STICKERS (IT03-EN)

FABRIC AIR SUSP. DRIVER SEAT

WITHOUT SMOKING KIT

REAR WALL TRAY

TEMPERATE COUNTRIES PREPARATION

WITHOUT COC WVTA

NO WINDSCREEN04384

WITHOUT ESP

MANUAL CAB TILTING

AD LOW ROOF CAB

ROOF IN STD COLOR



07307

02314

01905

02495

77027

01483

05449

04572

76960

00191

14527

06017

00159

78714

00154

04292

06234

76962

78514

02307

78506

00646

06814

02194

08294

06433

06356

02444

02934

02108

72252

03283

08288

07812

76048

06521

06837

00367

72770

02472

06675

05938

02211

00217

02680

00302

78386

WITHOUT WHEEL CHOCKS

DEL. HEATED SCREEN

Radice VIN WJM

STD SETTING C11/C13

TYRE INFLATION HOSE

SPARE WHEEL NO CARR

WITHOUT TPMS (TYRE PRESSURE MONITORING 

NO SIDE MARKER LIGHT

VIN CODE CHECK DIGIT

WARNING TRIANGLE

PRE-HEATER

WITHOUT TOLL COLLECT PROVISION

GENERIC TOW HOOK

TRATTAM. PROT. STD

WITHOUT TRAILER PLUG

SOLO VERSION 06837

STANDARD CAB TRIM

SPEED LIMITER 90 KM/H

SOFT TOUCH FOAM STEERING WHEEL

MPH/KPH SPEEDOMETER

WITHOUT TELEMATICS BOX

NO BUNK CURTAINS

STEEL WHEELS

WITHOUT ROCKING MODE

WITHOUT ROOF HATCH

S DISP OPER PED POST

WITHOUT SIDE UNDERRUN PROTECTION

GREY IC444 CHASSIS

BULB REAR LIGHTS

WITHOUT TOWING HOOK

DELETE COOL BOX

WITHOUT RETARDER

W/O ANTI-SIPH76962

STANDARD REVERSE

EXPANSION MODULE

ENGINE PLATE

RADIATOR GUARD

REAR SUSPENSION NO SPACER

REAR AXLE RATIO 4.23

X-MEMBER D=12

DELETE FRONT PARKING BRAKE

FABRIC  STA.  2 WAY ADJ. PASS

WITHOUT FMS DATA INTERFACE

W/OUT PROT TREAT

PTO PRE-EQUIPMENT

DEL ENG/G'BOX PTO'S

NO  AXLE LOAD



Customer Options

Other
78388

00553

00351

00194

00162

72101

07638

73225

00632

14530

77888

08570

08549

78733

73133

CCG

GENERIC TYRES
20790

DRIVE TIRE 315/80R22.5

TYRES 315/80R22.5

EXTERNAL SUN VISOR

TWO ANTI-ROLL BARS

HEAVY DUTY STAB BAR

REAR MULTILEAF REINF

FRONT REINF PARABOL

NH/4c R=0,90

REAR OVERHANG PROTECTION

STD RUP R58.03

REAR MANOEUVRING HOOK

ROOF ROTATING LED LIGHTS

REVERSE BUZZER

RADIO BLUETOOTH DAB

POWER SUPPLY BodyBui

HEADLIGHT PROTECTION




